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Records of Churches

Dennyloanhead Church finding aid

Dennyloanhead was formed as an antiburgher congregation of the Associate Synod in 1747
and went into the United Presbyterian Church in 1820, the United Presbyterian Church in
1847 and then the United Free Church of Scotland in 1900 and the Church of Scotland in
1929. It was linked with High Bonnybridge St Helen's on 1 May 1963. The linkage
terminated on 7 July 1978 and it was instead linked with Haggs on 25 July 1978. The
linkage with Haggs was terminated on 28 June 1991 and congregation dissolved on 1 Sep

1991.

Part of the building is now used as a showroom for a reproduction fireplaces business

Reference Date Brief Description

Code

CH3/704/1 1751-1769 Session minutes

CH3/704/2 1759-1767 Session minutes and accounts

CH3/704/3 1769-1770; Session minutes and accounts

1773-1779

CH3/704/4 1779-1787 Session minutes and accounts

CH3/704/5 1788-1807 Session minutes and accounts

CH3/704/6 1807-1820 Session minutes, 1807-19 and accounts 1807-20

CH3/704/7 1821-1836 Session minutes, 1821-36 and accounts 1821-35

CH3/704/8 1836-1850 Session minutes and accounts

CH3/704/9 1850-1878 Session minutes

CH3/704/10 1878-1898 Session minutes

CH3/704/11 1898-1910 Session minutes

CH3/704/12 1910-1925 Session minutes

CH3/704/30 1926-1933 Session minutes

CH3/704/31 1933-1955 Session minutes

CH3/704/32 1955-1980 Session minutes

CH3/704/55 1981-1991 Session minutes

CH3/704/13 1796-1816 Scroll Session minutes

CH3/704/14 1814-1854 Congregational minutes

CH3/704/15 1923-1935 Board of Managers' minutes

CH3/704/33 1935-1950 Minutes of Board of Managers, 1935-1938 and
Congregational Board, 1938-1950

CH3/704/34  1951-1962 Minutes of Congregational Board

CHB3/704/35 1962-1977 Minutes of Congregational Board

CHB3/704/56 1978-1991 Minutes of Congregational Board

CH3/704/18 1747-1755 Baptismal Register

CH3/704/25 1837-1865 Register containing Baptisms, 1837-1865 and Deaths,
1836-1851

CH3/704/58 1931-1991 Birth and Baptisms Register

CH3/704/19 1909-1936 Roll of young persons

CH3/704/36 1932-1977 Register of proclamations of banns for marriage

CH3/704/27 1850-1866 Communion Roll

CH3/704/48 1916-1923 Register containing Communicants' roll book, 1916?-1923



CH3/704/49
CH3/704/50
CH3/704/51
CH3/704/52
CH3/704/53
CH3/704/54
CH3/704/59
CH3/704/60
CH3/704/28

CH3/704/29

CH3/704/21
CH3/704/22
CH3/704/23

CH3/704/24
CH3/704/26
CH3/704/16
CH3/704/17
CH3/704/38
CH3/704/39
CH3/704/40
CH3/704/41
CH3/704/42
CH3/704/43
CH3/704/44
CH3/704/45
CH3/704/46
CH3/704/47
CH3/704/37
CH3/704/57
A614.001

A1390.001

1923-1930
1930-1944
1945-1952
1953-1957
1957-1959
1960-1963
1960s-1991
1960s-1991
1753-1796

1749

1924-1933
1933
1798-20th
Century

1835-1935
1861-1869
1765-1787
1770-1784
1914-1952
1920-1937
1938-1946
1946-1953
1961-1971
1870-1882
1943
1947-1948
1947-1948
1904-1923
1970-1977
1986

06 Oct 1946

30 Sep 1934

Falkirk Archives (Archon Code: GB558)

and Baptismal Register, 1920-1922

Communion Roll

Communion Roll

Communion Roll

Communion Roll

Communion Roll

Communion Roll

Record of membership (loose-leaf)

Record of membership (loose-leaf)

Ms Copy (1753) of the National Covenant and Solemn
League and Covenant, adopted and renewed by the
Associate Session of Denny and signed by members of
the congregation, renewed in 1754, 1761 and subsequent
years to 1796

Representation to Associate Synod of associate
congregation in and about Denny for ordination of Mr
Robert Millar, 29 March 1749 (cf: Small i/675)

Cash book

Measurements of alterations to church

Miscellaneous papers including signatures of those
subscribing to fund for building manse, 18 Jun 1798;
petition signed by parishioners for a colleague to assist Dr
Stark, 1841; petition against intemperance, 1840
Statements and statistics

Seat letting book

Stipend receipts

Accounts

Accounts

Cash book

Cash book

Cash book

Cash book

Treasurer's Cash Book (Collections)

Treasurer's Cash Book (Collections)

Treasurer's Cash Book (Collections)

Treasurer's Cash Book (Collections)

List of members (alphabetical)

Property register

Property Register

Programme of Dedication of War Memarial and Roll of
Honour, Church of Scotland, Dennyloanhead

Order of Service. Dedication of window in memory of Rev
David Keir and Mrs Keir



