FALKIRK ARCHIVES

Records of Churches

Dennyloanhead Church finding aid

Dennyloanhead was formed as an antiburgher congregation of the Associate Synod in 1747 and went into the United Presbyterian Church in 1820, the United Presbyterian Church in 1847 and then the United Free Church of Scotland in 1900 and the Church of Scotland in 1929. It was linked with High Bonnybridge St Helen's on 1 May 1963. The linkage terminated on 7 July 1978 and it was instead linked with Haggs on 25 July 1978. The linkage with Haggs was terminated on 28 June 1991 and congregation dissolved on 1 Sep 1991.

Part of the building is now used as a showroom for a reproduction fireplaces business

Reference Code	Date	Brief Description
CH3/704/1	1751-1769	Session minutes
CH3/704/2	1759-1767	Session minutes and accounts
CH3/704/3	1769-1770;	Session minutes and accounts
	1773-1779 [°]	
CH3/704/4	1779-1787	Session minutes and accounts
CH3/704/5	1788-1807	Session minutes and accounts
CH3/704/6	1807-1820	Session minutes, 1807-19 and accounts 1807-20
CH3/704/7	1821-1836	Session minutes, 1821-36 and accounts 1821-35
CH3/704/8	1836-1850	Session minutes and accounts
CH3/704/9	1850-1878	Session minutes
CH3/704/10	1878-1898	Session minutes
CH3/704/11	1898-1910	Session minutes
CH3/704/12	1910-1925	Session minutes
CH3/704/30	1926-1933	Session minutes
CH3/704/31	1933-1955	Session minutes
CH3/704/32	1955-1980	Session minutes
CH3/704/55	1981-1991	Session minutes
CH3/704/13	1796-1816	Scroll Session minutes
CH3/704/14	1814-1854	Congregational minutes
CH3/704/15	1923-1935	Board of Managers' minutes
CH3/704/33	1935-1950	Minutes of Board of Managers, 1935-1938 and
		Congregational Board, 1938-1950
CH3/704/34	1951-1962	Minutes of Congregational Board
CH3/704/35	1962-1977	Minutes of Congregational Board
CH3/704/56	1978-1991	Minutes of Congregational Board
CH3/704/18	1747-1755	Baptismal Register
CH3/704/25	1837-1865	Register containing Baptisms, 1837-1865 and Deaths,
		1836-1851
CH3/704/58	1931-1991	Birth and Baptisms Register
CH3/704/19	1909-1936	Roll of young persons
CH3/704/36	1932-1977	Register of proclamations of banns for marriage
CH3/704/27	1850-1866	Communion Roll
CH3/704/48	1916-1923	Register containing Communicants' roll book, 1916?-1923

CH3/704/49 CH3/704/50 CH3/704/51 CH3/704/52 CH3/704/53 CH3/704/54 CH3/704/59 CH3/704/60 CH3/704/28	1923-1930 1930-1944 1945-1952 1953-1957 1957-1959 1960-1963 1960s-1991 1960s-1991 1753-1796	and Baptismal Register, 1920-1922 Communion Roll Communion Roll Communion Roll Communion Roll Communion Roll Communion Roll Record of membership (loose-leaf) Record of membership (loose-leaf) Ms Copy (1753) of the National Covenant and Solemn League and Covenant, adopted and renewed by the Associate Session of Denny and signed by members of the congregation, renewed in 1754, 1761 and subsequent years to 1796
CH3/704/29	1749	Representation to Associate Synod of associate congregation in and about Denny for ordination of Mr Robert Millar, 29 March 1749 (cf: Small i/675)
CH3/704/21	1924-1933	Cash book
CH3/704/22	1933	Measurements of alterations to church
CH3/704/23	1798-20th	Miscellaneous papers including signatures of those
	Century	subscribing to fund for building manse, 18 Jun 1798; petition signed by parishioners for a colleague to assist Dr Stark, 1841; petition against intemperance, 1840
CH3/704/24	1835-1935	Statements and statistics
CH3/704/26	1861-1869	Seat letting book
CH3/704/16	1765-1787	Stipend receipts
CH3/704/17	1770-1784	Accounts
CH3/704/38	1914-1952	Accounts
CH3/704/39	1920-1937	Cash book
CH3/704/40	1938-1946	Cash book
CH3/704/41	1946-1953	Cash book
CH3/704/42	1961-1971	Cash book
CH3/704/43	1870-1882	Treasurer's Cash Book (Collections)
CH3/704/44	1943	Treasurer's Cash Book (Collections)
CH3/704/45	1947-1948	Treasurer's Cash Book (Collections)
CH3/704/46	1947-1948	Treasurer's Cash Book (Collections)
CH3/704/47	1904-1923	List of members (alphabetical)
CH3/704/37	1970-1977	Property register
CH3/704/57	1986	Property Register
A614.001	06 Oct 1946	Programme of Dedication of War Memorial and Roll of
A1390.001	30 Sep 1934	Honour, Church of Scotland, Dennyloanhead Order of Service. Dedication of window in memory of Rev David Keir and Mrs Keir